KOLAR Document ID: 1405737

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

July 2017 Form must be Typed Form must be signed

TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

All blanks must be complete

Phone 620.902.6450

Phone 785.261.6250

OPERATOR: License#				API No. 15-					
Name:				Spot Descr	Spot Description:				
Address 1:				_ -,	•		s. R 🔲 E 🔲 W		
Address 2:							N / S Line of Section		
City:				T			E / W Line of Section		
Contact Person:				GF 3 Locati	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:, (e.gxxx.xxxxx)				
Phone:()				Datuiii.	NAD27 NAD		GL KB		
Contact Person Email:				I aaaa Nam		Elevation W			
				- Mall Times			Other:		
Field Contact Person:				SWD P			ermit #:		
Field Contact Person Phone	:()			Gas Sto	orage Permit #:				
				Spud Date:		Date Shut-In: _			
	Conductor	Surface		Production	Intermediate	Liner	Tubing		
Size									
Setting Depth									
Amount of Cement									
Top of Cement									
Bottom of Cement									
Casing Fluid Level from Surf	ace:		How Determin	ed?			Date:		
-							Date:		
(top) Do you have a valid Oil & Ga	, ,			(top)	(bottom)				
Depth and Type:	n Hole at [(depth)	Tools in Hole a	t (depth)	Casing Leaks: L	」Yes ∐ No De	epth of casing leak(s):			
Type Completion: ALT.	I ALT. II Depth	of: DV Tool: _	V (depth)	v / sack	s of cement Po	ort Collar: w	// sack of cemen		
Packer Type:									
Total Depth:	Plug Ba	ck Depth:		Plug Back Meth	od:				
Geological Date:									
Formation Name	Formation	Top Formation E	Base		Comple	etion Information			
I		•		erforation Interval	·		val toFeet		
)		to					val toFeet		
	74.	10		choration interval	10	= rect of open riole lines	vai to i cot		
INDED DENALTY OF DED	IIIDV I UEDEDV ATTI	ECT TU AT TUE IN	EODMATION :	CONTAINED HER	CIN IC TOLIC AND	CODDECT TO THE DEC	T OF MV KNOW! FDOE		
		Su	bmitted E	Electronicall	У				
					•				
Do NOT Write in This Space - KCC USE ONLY	Date Tested:		Results:		Date Plugged	: Date Repaired: D	Pate Put Back in Service:		
Space - NOC OSE ONE									
Review Completed by:			Co	omments:					
TA Approved: Yes	Denied Date:								
		Mail to t	he Appropria	te KCC Conserv	vation Office:				
Trans Note: Date Note has been fined	KCC Dist	KCC District Office #1 - 210 E. Frontview, Suite A, Dodge City, KS 67801			Phone 620.682.7933				
					Suite 601 Wichita	VS 67226	Phone 316 337 7400		

KCC District Office #3 - 137 E. 21st St., Chanute, KS 66720

KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651

State of Kansas, Aussell County to
This instrument filed for record

December 10, 1984

Book 171 Page 48-51

May the Kansas Register of Deads

ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE OF CIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, the undersigned, W. R. Murfin d/b/a MURFIN DRILLING COMPANY, 250 N. Water, Suite 300 Wichita, Kansas 67202, hereinafter called Assignor, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does subject to the terms and conditions herein contained, hereby grant, sell, convey, transfer and assign unto CORLENE E. STEINLE d/b/a STEINLE OIL COMPANY, 624 East 3rd Street, Russell, Kansas 67665, hereinafter called Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the oil and gas leases covering land located in Russell County, Kansas, described on Exhibit A attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof, together with the right incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith.

This assignment is made subject to and shall bear its proportionate part of any and all overriding royalty interests of record.

The interest in said leases assigned Assignee herein shall be subject to such interest's proportionate part of the royalty interest as provided for in said leases and to the terms, conditions and provisions setforth therein. Such interest shall also be subject to such interest's proportionate part of all production payments and any other payments and agreements of record.

Corlene E. Steinle d/b/a Steinle Oil Company agrees to indemnify
Assignor from all liability and expense by reason of any and all damages,
claims or actions, including injury to or death to persons arising from
any act or ommission or accident in connection with any and all
operations to plug and abandon the well, or wells, remove the equipment,
restore the land, or continue operations.

Assignee warrants that it is, and shall remain, in full compliance with all applicable state and federal laws and regulations, and agrees to indemnify Assignor against any claim of any kind arising from Assignee's failure to comply with such laws and regulations.

This assignment is made, executed and delivered without warranty of any kind by Assignor and no such warranty shall be implied.

W. R. MURFIN d/b/a MURFIN DRILLING COMPANY	
By alaman	
W. R. Murfin	
CORLENE E. STEINLE d/b/a STEINLE OIL COMPANY	
By Corlene E. Steinle	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF Kansas	
COUNTY OF <u>Sedgwick</u>)	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, on this 19th day of November, 1984, personally appeared W. R. MURFIN d/b/a MURFIN DRILLING COMPANY, to me personally known to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal thander, and year last above written. NELLO LILY J. Verson Notary Public Modern Services:	
Francis 1985	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE KANSAS)	
COUNTY OF RUSSELL	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, on this 27th day of November 1984, personally appeared CORLENE E. STEINLE d/b/a STEINLE OIL COMPANY to me personally known to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
the day and year last above written. KENNETH L COLE State of Kansas My Appl Exp. 3-8-88 Notary Public	1
My Commission Expires:	
3-8-88	

893# 171 mge 49

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument as of the

19th day of November , 19 84 , but to be effective the

1st day of November, 1984.

EXHIBIT A LEASE SCHEDULE RUSSELL COUNTY, KANSAS

LESSORS	LESSEE	DESCRIPTION	GROSS ACRES	DATE LEASE	BOOK/PAGE
George Rein, Jr. and Beatrice Rein, his wife; Luella Rein, a single woman, Leon E. Rein and Katherine Rein, his wife; Hilda Michel and John Michel, her husband; Alvin W. Rein, a single man; Marie Rein-Ford and Herbert G. Ford, her husband; Helen Rein, a single	Fred U.T. Smith	Township 14 South, Range 13 West Section 18: SW:	160.00	October 27, 1947	63/427
woman, and Darlene Rein-Woodson and Robert Woodson, her husband E. L. Rickel and Hazel Rickel,	Fred U. T. Smith	Township 14 South, Renge 13 West Section 18: SW	160.00	October 27, 1947	57/175
his wife John J. Oldham and Frances	Fred U. T. Smith	Township 14 South, Range 13 West Section 18: SW	160.00	October 27, 1947	62/106
Oldham, his wife L. C. Hay and Ruth M. Hay,	Fred U. T. Smith	Township 14 South, Range 13 West Section 18: SW:	160.00	October 27, 1947	57/176
his wife Mary Cox, a widow	Fred U. T. Smith	Township 14 South, Range 13 West Section 18: SW2	160.00	October 27, 1947	62/107
N. L. Dinges and Julia Dinges, his wife; Belle Oldham, a widow; and Fred Dale Oldham, a single man	Fred U. T. Smith	Township 14 South, Range 13 West Section 18: SWt	160.00	October 27, 1947	62/108
(Continued)					

303K 171 rage 50

					BOOK/PAGE
FREEDEC	LESSEE	DESCRIPTION	GROSS ACRES	DATE LEASE	
LESSORS Alouis C. Rogg and Julia L. Rogg, his wife; Catherine T. Rogg, a widow; Earl M. Rogg and Estella H. Rogg, his wife; Mae Dumler and Everett Dumler, her husband; William H. Ochs and Carlisle C. Ochs,	Fred U.T. Smith	Township 14 South, Range 13 West Section 18: SWi	160.00	October 27, 1947	62/109
his wife; Victor P. Dolacek and Blanche Dolceck, his wife; Henry Mal, Jr. and Lizzie Mai, his wife; Christ Kramer, a single man; and J. L. Dinges, a single man C. W. Shaffer and Catherine	Fred U. T. Smith	Township 14 South, Range 13 West Section 18: SWł	160.00	October 27, 1947	62/110
Balloun and Mabelle M. Balloun, his wife; Ben G. Phlegar and Frances Phlegar, his wife Elmer E. Rein and Thelma M. Rein, his wife	Fred U. T. Smith	Township 14 South, Range 13 West Section 18: SW2	160.00	October 27, 1947	62/111

STATE OF KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICT OFFICE No. 4 2301 E. 13th Street Hays, KS 67601-2651



Phone: 785-261-6250 Fax: 785-625-0564 http://kee.ks.gov/

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.

SHARI FEIST ALBRECHT, CHAIR | JAY SCOTT EMLER, COMMISSIONER | DWIGHT D. KEEN, COMMISSIONER

April 19, 2018

Lavern Steinle Steinle, La Vern dba Steinle Oil PO BOX 95 BUNKER HILL, KS 67626-0095

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-167-05191-00-00 REIN B 1 SW/4 Sec.18-14S-13W Russell County, Kansas

Dear Lavern Steinle:

"Your temporary abandonment (TA) application for the well listed above has been approved. In accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 the TA status of this well will expire 04/19/2019.

- * If you return this well to service or plug it, please notify the District Office.
- * If you sell this well you are required to file a Transfer of Operator form, T-1.
- * If the well will remain temporarily abandoned, you must submit a new TA application, CP-111, before 04/19/2019.

You may contact me at the number above if you have questions.

Very truly yours,

RICHARD WILLIAMS"